Invitation for Online Bids

Government of Nepal (GoN)

Tila Rural Municipality

First Date of publication: 04-01-2024 (2079/09/19)

- 1. Tila Rural Municipality invites National Competitive Bidding (NCB) or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction and upgrading of various works. The estimated amount for the works is mentioned in given following table National Competitive.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document at the office of Tila Rural Municipality, Dundeli, Jumla, Karnali Province, Nepal or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

S	Contract ID	Description of work	Bid	Bid	Estimated	
Ν			security	document	Amount (WO	
			(NRs.)	Fee	VAT and	
					contingency)	
1.	TRM/Jumla/NCB/Work/08 0/081-01	Manechaur Dekhi Ripi Samma	62,500	3000	21,41,845.83	
		Sadak Nirman.				
2.	TRM/Jumla/NCB/Work/08 0/081-02	Kudari Bazaar Dekhi Dungri Samma	2,50,000	3000	83,85,433.43	
		Sadak Starunnoti.				
3.	TRM/Jumla/NCB/Work/08	Shree Sarswati Ma.Vi. KUdari 8	1,66,000	3000	57,11,849.74	
	0/081-03	Kothe Pakki Bhawan Nirman.				

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Tila Rural Municipality, Raralihi, Jumla, Karnali Province, Nepal and the office Tila Rural Municipality, Raralihi, Jumla, Karnali Province, Nepal by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of NRs.3000.0 of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank:	Nabil Bank Ltd.		
Name of Office:	Tila Rural Municipality		
Office Code no:	801066205		
Office Account no:	07201017500243		
Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no.:	801066205		

- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Tila Rural Municipality Raralihi Jumla Karnali Province Nepal at 25-01-2024 11:00 hours.
- 5. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the office Tila Rural Municipality, Dundeli, Jumla, Karnali Province, Nepal by hand/courier or through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 04-02-2024 12:00. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 04-02-2024 14:00 at the office of Tila Rural Municipality Raralihi Jumla Karnali Province Nepal. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. Information to deposit the cost of bid security in bank :

Bank Name	:	Nabil Bank Ltd.
Account Name	:	tila. Gaa.Paa3 Sthaniya Taha dhaurati Khata.
Account Number	:	07201017500262.

7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

Chief Administrative Officer Tek Bahadur Budhthap.